501986147 07/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITN Energy Systems Inc.	05/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ad-Tech Medical Instrument Corp.	
Street Address:	1901 William Street	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8165684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)632-2257

 Phone:
 262-632-6900

 Email:
 cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AT-126US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Jansson

Total Attachments: 1

source=itntoadtech#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028534 FRAME: 0576 \$40.00 8165684

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITN Energy Systems Inc. ("ITN"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having offices at 8130 Shaffer Parkway, Littleton, CO 80127, is an owner of United States Patent No. 8,165,684 (the "Subject Patent"), titled "Wireless System for Epilepsy Monitoring and Measurement," by virtue of assignments made to ITN by a subset of the co-inventors of the Subject Patent; and

WHEREAS, Ad-Tech Medical Instrument Corp. ("Ad-Tech"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin having offices at 1901 William Street, Racine, WI 53404, is desirous of acquiring all of ITN's rights in the Subject Patent and any and all related patent rights in any country arising based on the Subject Patent or the application leading thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ITN has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer, to Ad-Tech all of ITN's rights to the Subject Patent along with any and all patent rights in any country arising based on the Subject Patent or the application leading thereto.

ITN hereby authorizes Ad-Tech and its successors in interest to take any and all actions deemed necessary in connection with the Subject Patent and in connection with any and all patent applications and patents based thereon or on the application leading thereto, and agrees to execute any and all documents as may be necessary in connection therewith.

Faxed or emailed copies of this Assignment shall be deemed originals for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ITN has executed this document by a duly-authorized officer on the indicated date.

ITN ENERGY SYSTEMS INC.

By bound

Title: Director, Business Operations

Date: 05/24/12

PATENT REEL: 028534 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 07/12/2012